## TOWN OF BADIN

## DECEMBER 13, 2022 – AGENDA REGULAR MEETING – 7 P.M.

- 1. Opening prayer by Mayor Pro-Tem Deloris Chambers
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Public comment
- 4. Call to order
- 5. Amendment(s) to the agenda
- 6. Approve Minutes from Nov. 8, social district hearing
- 7. Approve Minutes from Nov. 8, deer feed prohibition hearing on
- 8. Approve Minutes from Nov. 8, street name hearing
- 9. Approve Minutes from Nov. 8 Regular Meeting
- 10. Oath of Office for Charles Council
- 11. Oath of Office for Dale Ward
- 12. Council elect Town of Badin Mayor and Mayor Pro-Tem
- 13. Appoint Centralina Council of Governments 2023 delegate
- 14. Appoint Stanly County CVB 2023 delegate
- 15. Appoint members to fill expiring terms on town boards
- 16. Social District
- **17.** Deer Feeding Regulation
- 18. "Thank You for Your Service" proclamation
- **19.** Business Development Grant Application
- 20. Public Works Report
- 21. Police Report
- 22. Financial Report
- 23. Manager's Report